# OP \$65.00 86303074

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM498301

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Alliance Commercial Partners, LLC	FORMERLY EverWest Real Estate Partners, LLC	11/13/2018	Limited Liability Company: COLORADO

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EverWest Real Estate Investors, LLC	
Street Address:	1099 18th Street, Suite 2900	
City:	Denver	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80202	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86303074	EVERWEST
Serial Number:	86303085	EVERWEST REAL ESTATE PARTNERS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3039867990

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3039862222

**Email:** dave.ramsay@everwest.com

Correspondent Name: David E. Ramsay

Address Line 1: 1099 18th Street, Suite 2900 Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David E Ramsay
SIGNATURE:	/David E Ramsay/
DATE SIGNED:	11/15/2018

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Tradmark assignment EWREP to EWREI 13Nov2018#page1.tif source=Tradmark assignment EWREP to EWREI 13Nov2018#page2.tif source=Tradmark assignment EWREP to EWREI 13Nov2018#page3.tif source=Tradmark assignment EWREP to EWREI 13Nov2018#page4.tif

source=Tradmark assignment EWREP to EWREI 13Nov2018#page5.tif

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Alliance Commercial Partners, LLC (formerly known as EverWest Real Estate Partners, LLC, "Assignor"), a Colorado limited liability company having its principal place of business at 1099 18th St, Denver, CO 80202, is the sole and exclusive owner of those certain <u>US Trademarks for EverWest, registered October 27, 2015, under Registration Number 4,842,217 and EverWest Real Estate Partners, registered September 13, 2016, under Registration Number 5,041,631 and further described on Exhibit A hereto (the "Trademarks"); and</u>

WHEREAS, EverWest Real Estate Investors, LLC ("Assignee"), a Delaware limited liability company having a place of business at1099 18th St, Denver, CO 80202, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the aforesaid **Trademarks**;

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in, to and under said Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, **Assignor** hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to **Assignee** the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the **Trademarks** and the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by such **Trademarks**, including without limitation the right to seek injunctive relief and to recover damages and/or profits that have arisen from infringement of such **Trademarks**, with the same to be held and enjoyed by **Assignee** for its use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by **Assignor** if this assignment had not been made;

And **Assignor** hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Trademarks or other authority responsible for effectuating and/or recording assignments in the country involved, to indicate in its records that **Assignee** is the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the **Trademarks**;

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused these presents to be signed and notarized as of November 13, 2018.

Assignor

By:

Alliance Commercial Partners, LLC

(formerly known as EverWest Real Estate Partners, LLC)

Its: Managing Partner and General Counsel

62726.1

STATE OF COLORADO	)
	)
COUNTY OF DENVER	}

I, Liesl Clarkson, a Notary Public in and for the jurisdiction aforesaid, do hereby certify that David E. Ramsay, who is personally well known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person named as managing partner and general counsel in the foregoing instrument bearing date as of January 24, 2018, personally appeared before me in said jurisdiction and acknowledged the same to be his act and deed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal this 13th day of November, 2018

riolary i done

[Notarial Seal]

LIESL CLARKSON NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO Notary ID 20044004687 My Commission Expires 02/29/2020

My Commission Expires: 2/29/2020

#### EXHIBIT A

62726.1

## Anited States of America Muited States Datont and Arademark Office United States Patent and Trademark Office

# EVERWEST

Reg. No. 4,842,217

ACP EQUITIES, LLC (DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY)

165 SOUTH UNION BOULEVARD, SUITE 510

Registered Oct. 27, 2015 LAKEWOOD, CO 80228

Int. Cl.: 36

FOR: FUNDS INVESTMENT; INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT; REAL ESTATE FUNDS IN-

VESTMENT SERVICES, IN CLASS 36 (U.S. CLS. 100, 101 AND 102).

SERVICE MARK

FIRST USE 8-1-2014; IN COMMERCE 8-1-2014.

PRINCIPAL REGISTER

THE MARK CONSISTS OF STANDARD CHARACTERS WITHOUT CLAIM TO ANY PAR-

TICULAR FONT, STYLE, SIZE, OR COLOR.

SN 86-303,074, FILED 6-6-2014.

HENRY S. ZAK, EXAMINING ATTORNEY



Mirkele K. Zen

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

# United States of America United States Patent and Trademark Office

### EVERWEST REAL ESTATE PARTNERS

Reg. No. 5,041,631 ACP Equities, LLC (DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY)

165 South Union Boulevard, Suite 510

Registered Sep. 13, 2016 Lakewood, CO 80228

Int. Cl.: 36 CLASS 36: Real estate funds investment; Real estate investment management; Real estate

funds investment services, excluding operation of a chartered bank

Service Mark FIRST USE 8-1-2014; IN COMMERCE 8-1-2014

Principal Register THE MARK CONSISTS OF STANDARD CHARACTERS WITHOUT CLAIM TO ANY

PARTICULAR FONT STYLE, SIZE OR COLOR

No claim is made to the exclusive right to use the following apart from the mark as shown:

"REAL ESTATE PARTNERS"

SER. NO. 86-303,085, FILED 06-06-2014 HENRY S ZAK, EXAMINING ATTORNEY



Michelle K. Len

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

**RECORDED: 11/15/2018**